
 CARRIER SELECTION AND FIXTURE ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS 
 

 TYPE OF 
FIXTURE 

ROUGH-IN 
DIMENSIONS 

CARRIER 
SERIES 

CARRIER MODEL FIXTURE 
MANUFACTURER 

FIXTURE MODEL 

 
 
 
97-02-27  TOTO KIKI 

OPTIONS 
 

OPTIONS THAT 
AFFECT CARRIER 
SELECTION ARE 
IN BOLD TYPE 

 
 

OPTION 
 
 

DEFINITION 
 
 

TOTO KIKI  

12-03-14 LAVATORY  17560 17560-SP1P  TOTO 
SUPREME 

LHT241(G) 

       
17-02-20 LAVATORY  17550 17550-SP1P  TOTO 

PROMINENCE 
LHT242G 
LHT242 
LHT242.4G 
LHT242.4 
LHT242.8G 
LHT242.8 
LT242G 
LT242 
LT242.4G 
LT242.4 
LT242.8G 
LT242.8 
 
 

99-05-13 LAVATORY A = 32-3/8 
C = 16-3/4 
F = 16-3/4 
 = 34 
 
See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 

17100 17100-202P             * TOTO KIKI LT307 
LT307.4 
LT307.8 
 
20 X 18 
39 lb shipping 
weight 
 
 

01-08-30 LAVATORY A = 32-5/8 
C = 16-3/4 
F = 21-1/4 
 = 34 
 
See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 

17100-67 17100-67P               * TOTO KIKI LT308 
LT308.4 
LT308.8 
 
20 X 27 
39 lb shipping 
weight 
 
 

13-09-17 URINAL See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 
 
 

17560-UR 17560-UR-SP1P          TOTO  UE930 
UT930 



 CARRIER SELECTION AND FIXTURE ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS 
 

 TYPE OF 
FIXTURE 

ROUGH-IN 
DIMENSIONS 

CARRIER 
SERIES 

CARRIER MODEL FIXTURE 
MANUFACTURER 

FIXTURE MODEL 

 
 
05-06-24 URINAL B = 31-3/4 

C = 18-1/4 
H = 12-1/8 
J  = 4-1/4 
 = 24 
 
Use rows Y and Z 
on top plate and 
row W on bottom 
plate with all 
cutouts down. 
 
See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 
 
 

17550-UR 
17560-UR 

17550-UR-SP1P          
* 
17560-UR-SP1P          
* 

TOTO KIKI UT104 
UT104E 
UT104EV 
UT104V 
UT105U 
UT105UG 
UT105UV 
UT105UVG 
 
34 lb shipping 
weight 

05-06-24 URINAL B = 40-3/4 
C = 18-1/4 
H = 23-1/8 
J  = 6 
 = 24 
 
Use rows Y and Z 
on top plate with 
cutout up. 
 
See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 
 
 

17550-UR 
17560-UR 

17550-UR-SP1P          
* 
17560-UR-SP1P          
* 

TOTO KIKI UT370 
UT370V 
 
82 lb shipping 
weight 

14-03-21 URINAL See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 
 
 

17560-UR 17560-UR-SP1P          TOTO KIKI UT445U 
UT445UV 
 
 

05-06-24 URINAL B = 38-3/4 
C = 18-1/4 
H = 21-1/8 
J  = 6 
 = 24 
 
Use rows Y and Z 
on top plate with 
cutout up. 
 
See Introduction about 
changes to rough in 
dimensions. 
 
 

17550-UR 
17560-UR 

17550-UR-SP1P          
* 
17560-UR-SP1P          
* 

TOTO KIKI UT447 
UT447V 
 
75 lb shipping 
weight 

       
 


