CARRIER SELECTION AND FIXTURE ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS

SERIES

CARRIER CARRIER MODEL FIXTURE

FIXTURE MODEL

MANUFACTURER

TYPE OF

FIXTURE

ROUGH-IN

DIMENSIONS

97-02-27	TOTO KIKI OPTIONS OPTIONS THAT AFFECT CARRIER SELECTION ARE IN BOLD TYPE	OPTION	DEFINITION	тото кікі	
12-03-14 LAVATORY		17560	17560-SP1P	TOTO SUPREME	LHT241(G)
17-02-20 LAVATORY		17550	17550-SP1P	TOTO PROMINENCE	LHT242G LHT242 LHT242.4G LHT242.4 LHT242.8G LHT242G LT242G LT242 LT242.4G LT242.4 LT242.8G LT242.8
99-05-13 LAVATORY	$A = 32\text{-}3/8$ $C = 16\text{-}3/4$ $F = 16\text{-}3/4$ $\Delta = 34$ See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17100	17100-202P	* TOTO KIKI	LT307 LT307.4 LT307.8 20 X 18 39 lb shipping weight
01-08-30 LAVATORY	$A = 32-5/8$ $C = 16-3/4$ $F = 21-1/4$ $\Delta = 34$ See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17100-67	17100-67P	* TOTO KIKI	LT308 LT308.4 LT308.8 20 X 27 39 lb shipping weight
13-09-17 URINAL	See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17560-UR	17560-UR-SP1P	тото	UE930 UT930

CARRIER SELECTION AND FIXTURE ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS

	TYPE OF FIXTURE	ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS	CARRIER SERIES	CARRIER MODEL	FIXTURE MANUFACTURER	FIXTURE MODEL
05-06-24	URINAL	$B = 31-3/4$ $C = 18-1/4$ $H = 12-1/8$ $J = 4-1/4$ $\Delta = 24$ Use rows Y and Z on top plate and row W on bottom plate with all cutouts down. See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17550-UR 17560-UR	17550-UR-SP1P * 17560-UR-SP1P *	ТОТО КІКІ	UT104 UT104E UT104EV UT104V UT105U UT105UG UT105UV UT105UVG 34 lb shipping weight
05-06-24	URINAL	$B = 40-3/4$ $C = 18-1/4$ $H = 23-1/8$ $J = 6$ $\Delta = 24$ Use rows Y and Z on top plate with cutout up. See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17550-UR 17560-UR	17550-UR-SP1P * 17560-UR-SP1P *	TOTO KIKI	UT370 UT370V 82 lb shipping weight
14-03-21	URINAL	See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17560-UR	17560-UR-SP1P	ТОТО КІКІ	UT445U UT445UV
05-06-24	URINAL	$B = 38-3/4$ $C = 18-1/4$ $H = 21-1/8$ $J = 6$ $\Delta = 24$ Use rows Y and Z on top plate with cutout up. See Introduction about changes to rough in dimensions.	17550-UR 17560-UR	17550-UR-SP1P * 17560-UR-SP1P *	TOTO KIKI	UT447 UT447V 75 lb shipping weight